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Academic Calendar 2014 - 2015 
Please note this calendar may be subject to further changes. 

 
The academic year goes from September to July and is divided in three quarters of approximately ten 
weeks of classes, usually followed by two weeks of exams. 

1st Quarter  Scheduling 
Registration & 
Orientation Meeting 

Monday Sept. 1st to Friday September 5th (both included) 

Brushup courses* Monday Sept. 8 to Monday September 22 (both included) 
Courses Thursday, Sept 25 to Wednesday Dec 3 (both included) 
Exams Tuesday December 9 to Friday Dec 19 (both included) 
Public holidays and days with no class: 
September 11 La Diada – Catalonia’s Day 
September 24  Festes de la Mercè – Barcelona’s City Festivities 
October 12  La Hispanitat – Spain’s Day1 
November 1 Tots Sants – All Saints’ Day1 
December 4, 5 Study Days 

December 6 La Constitució – Constitution Day1 
December 8 La Concepció2 – Religious Holiday 

 

Winter Break Wednesday December 24 to Monday January 6 
 

2nd Quarter Scheduling 
Courses Wednesday January 7 to Friday March 13 (both included) 
Exams Wednesday March 18 to Friday March 27 
Public holidays and days with no class: 
March 16, 17 Study Days 

 
Spring Break Monday March 30 to Monday April 6th 
 

3rd Quarter Scheduling 
Courses Tuesday Apr. 7 to Friday June 12 (both included) 
Exams Wednesday June 17 to Friday June 26 (both included) 
Graduation Between June 29 and July 10 (one day, to be determined) 
Public holidays and days with no class: 
April 23 Sant Jordi – Catalonia’s Patron Saint Festivity 
May 1 Dia del Treball - Labor Day 
May 25  Pentecost – Religious Holiday 
June 15, 16  Study Days 
June 24 St. Joan – Summer Solstice Festivity 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

1 Public holidays on weekends  
* Brushup Courses are compulsory for all master students.  


